

An agency under MOSTI



Ref No: SA-5-LTR-1-MTPS-v1

Date :14 May 2012

As Attached in Appendix 1

## MALAYSIA TRUSTMARK AWARENESS PROGRAM FOR PRIVATE SECTOR

Dear Sir / Madam,

I would like to refer to Malaysia Trustmark which is a mechanism to build trust and encourage e-Commerce activity among users and merchants in Malaysia.

- 2. For your information, Cybersecurity Malaysia, an agency under the Ministry of Science, Technology and Innovation (MOSTI) has been appointed as the Operator and Certifier of Malaysia Trustmark. The appointment was approved by the Cabinet through the Ministry of International Trade and Industry (MITI) to carry out the Malaysia Trustmark Project for Private Sector.
- 3. Therefore, I would like to invite representative from your company / association to attend an awareness program on:

Date

30 May 2012 (Wednesday)

Time

9.00 am - 1.00 pm

Venue

MATRADE Exhibition & Convention Centre

Level 3, Jalan Khidmat Usaha, Off Jalan Duta

50480 Kuala Lumpur

4. Should you need further enquiries, please contact Mr. Mukhriz Hamzah at 03-89926880 / 012-6870985 or email to mukhriz@cybersecurity.my. Your cooperation to confirm attendance via fax (03-8945 3205) or email before 22<sup>nd</sup> May 2012 is very much appreciated.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully

(LT COL (R) PROF DATO' HUSIN BIN JAZRI)

Chief Executive Officer CyberSecurity Malaysia

CyberSecurity Malaysia (726630-U)





## **PROGRAM**

## MALAYSIA TRUSTMARK CONSULTATION FOR PRIVATE SECTOR

Date

:

30 May 2012 (Wednesday)

Time

9.00 am - 1.00 pm

Venue

MATRADE Exhibition & Convention Centre

Level 3, Jalan Khidmat Usaha, Off Jalan Duta

50480 Kuala Lumpur

Time	Program			
9.00 am	Registration			
9.30 am	Opening remark by Ministry of International Trade and Industry			
9.45 am	Welcoming remark by CyberSecurity Malaysia			
10.00 am	Malaysia Trustmark for Private Sector (MTPS) Background			
10.15 am	MTPS Introduction			
10.45 am	Tea Break			
11.00 am	Briefing on MTPS Self Assessment Check List & Application Form			
11.30 pm	Briefing and demo on Malaysia Trustmark Management System (MTMS)			
12.00 pm	Briefing on Vulnerability Assessment Penetration Testing Services			
1.00 pm	End of Session and Lunch			

## CONFIRMATION OF ATTENDANCE

<u>ATTENTION</u> <u>FROM</u>

Name : Mr. Mukhriz Hamzah Name : Department : Security Assurance Department : Tel : 03 – 8992 6880 Tel :

Fax : 03 - 8945 3205 Fax : mukhriz@cybersecurity.my Email :

MALAYSIA TRUSTMARK CONSULTATION WITH INDUSTRIES

Date: 30 May 2012 (Wednesday)

Time : 9.30 am – 1.00pm Venue : MATRADE Hall

Menara MATRADE

Jalan Duta, Kuala Lumpur

Kindly please return the confirmation of attendance through fax (03-8945 3205) or email to <a href="mailto:mukhriz@cybersecurity.my">mukhriz@cybersecurity.my</a> latest by 22 May 2012

Dear Mr. Mukhriz Hamzah, representative for the above event as below:

NO	NAME / POSITION / DEPARTMENT	TEL / HP	FAX	EMAIL
-				

Thank you